Radial Leaded PTC
Electrical Characteristics (23°C)
RU Series
Application: Wide variety of electronic equipment
Product Features: Low resistance, High hold current, Solid state,
Radial-leaded product ideal for up to 30V
Operation Current: 900mA~9A
Maximum Voltage: 30VDC

Typical Time-To-Trip at 23°C
Thermal Derating Curve
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Nil : Bulk
T : Tape & Reel
Voltage Rating
Current Rating Example
RU Series
A = RU090-30
B = RU110-30/RU110S-30
C = RU130-30
D = RU160-30
E = RU185-30
F = RU250-30
G = RU300-30
H = RU400-30
I =  RU500-30
J = RU600-30
K= RU700-30
L = RU800-30
M= RU900-30
RU _ _ _ - _ _ _ RU _ _ _ F
RU110F
34AC
PB-Free / RoHs Compliant
Part Identification
Product Family
Data Code/Lot Number
_    _ _ _
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Customer should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Radial Leaded PTC
Standard Package
P/N Pcs /Bag Reel/Tape
RU090-30 500 3K
RU110-30 500 3K
RU110S-30 500 3K
RU135-30 300 3K
RU160-30 300 3K
RU185-30 300 3K
RU250-30 300 3K
RU300-30 200 1.5K
RU400-30 200 1.5k
RU500-30 200 ------
RU600-30 100 ------
RU700-30 100 ------
RU800-30 100 ------
RU900-30 100 ------
1- Operation beyond the specified maximum ratings or improper use may result in damage and possible electrical arcing
and/or flame.
2 -PPTC device are intended for occasional overcurrent protection. Application for repeated overcurrent condition and/or
prolonged trip are not anticipated.
3- Avoid contact of PPTC device with chemical solvent. Prolonged contact will damage the device performance.
RU Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Customer should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.